B AEREE AT

—B-=F+H
October 2023

BRIATIVIRIE R - S504&:
@Eﬁﬁ&%ﬁ
ZE=E: 3509 8258

Enquiries about this publication can be directed to:
Transport and Logistics Bureau
Tel. No.: 3509 8258




£ 7 8 Y A A0 B H R R
L

A EE A A Y fin &

£ & B HE 1% 1 K O B A IR B2
iy 2 = 8 H

& 18 1R OR b 2 = Y A
RHSE B R RSB &

B EEBERHN R
LIS QED-SIE DN AR
BT

BB EEBERHNAER
W 7 Be LA U A HY 45 5T BT

& 8 X BB A A AT B
B E & A3 5 Do 8 (E &Y &t st
BT

APN L
EEME GG AR
R/ i 0 S B

Statistical Tables

Number and Gross Tonnage of Ships
Registered in Hong Kong

Hong Kong Shipping Register by Ship
Type

Number of Authorized Ship Insurers in
Hong Kong

Authorized Insurers in Hong Kong -
Underwriting Results of Ship Business

Number of Establishments and Number of
Persons Engaged of Major Industry
Groups of the Maritime Industry

Business Receipts and Other Income of
Major Industry Groups of the Maritime
Industry

Value Added and Value Added Per Person
of Major Industry Groups of the Maritime
Industry

Top 10 Merchant Fleet by Flag of
Registration

Vessels Owned, Managed and/or Operated
by Members of Hong Kong Shipowners
Association



it

AHEREFTEBEEN
B O 9 AT BB

KR BERE 2
T RBEETESHE
oy R A EEATE

n MBS REHEA
W R NG A R K B E A
n B L

Explanatory Notes

. This report provides up-to-date statistical

information about the maritime industry in
Hong Kong.

. The maritime industry in this report refers

to the following major industry groups
under the ‘Hong Kong Standard Industrial
Classification’:

m  Ship agents and managers

m  Ship owners and operators of
sea-going vessels

m  Ship brokers
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Definitions

. Establishment

An establishment is defined as an
economic unit which engages, under a
single ownership or control, in one or
predominantly one kind of economic
activity at a single physical location.

. Number of persons engaged

The number of persons engaged in an
establishment equals to the number of
working proprietors, active partners,
unpaid  family workers and paid
employees.

. Value added

equals  business receipts and other

income
less income from other sources
less operating expenses
plus interest payments
plus payments to outworkers

. Business receipts and other income

equals passenger revenue

plus freight revenue

plus rental for charter hire of transport
equipment

plus other business receipts

plus rental income from letting/

subletting land and premises

plus income from other sources
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Table 1 Number and Gross Tonnage of Ships Registered in Hong Kong

FEERH LRI FEERHE HEMEAT
No. of vessels  Gross tonnage No. of vessels Gross tonnage
(1) i |4 [FIHALLERAYEEE) (%)
('000 tons) Year-on-year change (%)
FIEEF
At the end of year
2012 2193 78 855 12.3% 15.4%
2013 2 327 86 435 6.1% 9.6%
2014 2373 92 782 2.0% 7.3%
2015 2477 102 293 4.4% 10.3%
2016 2513 107 574 1.5% 5.2%
2017 2 545 113 841 1.3% 5.8%
2018 2 622 125 223 3.0% 10.0%
2019 2 596 127 448 -1.0% 1.8%
2020 2 603 129 723 0.3% 1.8%
2021 2 527 131 147 -2.9% 1.1%
2022 2 384 126 615 -5.7% -3.5%
AR
At the end of month
2023
—H Jan 2374 126 548 -5.7% -3.4%
—H Feb 2373 126 681 -5.6% -3.1%
—=H Mar 2 365 126 735 -5.5% -3.1%
VaH Apr 2 356 126 820 -5.3% 2.7%
A H May 2 346 126 745 -4.7% -1.3%
75 H Jun 2 345 126 761 -4.5% -1.1%
+H Jul 2 341 127 215 -4.5% -0.7%
JA\H Aug 2 337 127 241 -4.4% -0.7%
JLH Sep 2 336 127 001 -4.2% -0.9%
BRI - Source :

B Marine Department
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Table 2 Hong Kong Shipping Register by Ship Type
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Cargo Ship

Bulk Carrier
Container vessel
Ore/Bulk/Qil Carrier
General Cargo Ship
Specialized vessel
RO/RO Ship
Lighter and Barge
Dredger

Total of Cargo Ship

Passenger Ship

High Speed Craft
RO/RO Passenger Ship
Ferry

Launch

Total of Passenger Ship

Tanker

QOil Tanker
Chemical Tanker
Gas Carrier
Other Tanker
Total of Tanker

Tug

Yacht

Total

BHE_ZE=FLH

As at September 2023
R EEHE ARAIEAYT
No. of vessels Gross tonnage
(1)
('000 tons)
886 42 409
583 38 165
108 15 276
156 3612
11 461
2 81
9 73
1 1
1756 100 079
40 23
1 27
15 7
1 *
57 58
250 19 696
120 2 456
65 4 337
5 357
440 26 846
34 14
49 6
2 336 127 001

Source :
Marine Department

Note :

* Less than 500 NT/500 GT but not zero

SR

Net tonnage
(TF1i8)

('000 tons)

25 317
19 647
6 101
1645
138
24

23

*

52 895

* LW 00 00

19

12 167
1113
1419

116

14 815

67 735
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Table 3 Number of Authorized Ship Insurers in Hong Kong

ER Ry AV
Place of Incorporation
T IEEA L
Hong Kong Non-Hong Kong Total
FIERE T
At the end of year
2012 52 32 84
2013 53 31 84
2014 53 33 86
2015 52 32 84
2016 52 34 86
2017 55 33 88
2018 54 34 88
2019 54 35 89
2020 54 33 87
2021 52 32 84
2022 52 31 83
E
As at
31.01.2023 52 31 83
28.02.2023 52 31 83
31.03.2023 52 31 83
30.04.2023 52 31 83
31.05.2023 52 31 83
30.06.2023 52 31 83
31.07.2023 52 31 83
31.08.2023 52 31 83
30.09.2023 52 30 82
BRI Source :

R E S Insurance Authority
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Table 4 Authorized Insurers in Hong Kong -

Underwriting Results of Ship

B REERTT

Figures in HKD million

EiRE

Gross premiums

FIRE

Net premiums

A HRREH

Gross claims paid

EAE AR

Net claims paid

SR EEE

Net claims incurred

R E51R)

Underwriting profit / (loss)

B A AR E) (%)

Year-on-year change (%)

EiRE

Gross premiums

FIRE

Net premiums

A HRREH

Gross claims paid

CAE AR

Net claims paid

EUR AR

Net claims incurred

FORICA
RIS ER
AR

i e

N
o
—
©

24116

11521

1475.7

752.5

865.7

-145.6

-1.2%

-3.7%

13.5%

13.9%

-14.5%

Source :
Insurance Authority

Note:
Provisional figure

N
o
N
o

2764.5

1221.0

1465.3

758.2

742.2

24.8

14.6%

6.0%

-0.7%

0.8%

-14.3%

N
o
N
—

2900.8

1326.6

1660.0

740.9

930.0

-96.2

4.9%

8.6%

13.3%

-2.3%

25.3%

N
o
N
N

3074.0

13371

16151

587.5

600.3

184.2

6.0%

0.8%

-2.7%

-20.7%

-35.5%

2023
—H&ENA?

Jan-Jun”

27913

1012.9

567.6

265.0

278.6

48.1

5.0%

-2.5%

-11.1%

49.7%

67.0%
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Table 5 Number of Establishments and Number of Persons Engaged of
Major Industry Groups of the Maritime Industry

019 020 021
TR ERL(L TR R TR ER(L
HH #EAH HH PEAH HH PEAE
Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of
Tr2E4H A establish-  persons establish-  persons establish-  persons
Industry Group ments  engaged ments  engaged ments  engaged
RO ARE R EE A DUR
TEIMIE S E B 283 6,945 290 6,522 285 6,256
Ship agents and managers, (-0.4) (-7.3) (+2.5) (-6.1) (-1.7) (-4.1)
and local representative offices
of overseas shipping companies
AL R R B 154 4,079 152 3,743 161 3,499
Ship owners and operators of (+2.7) (+4.8) (-1.3) (-8.2) (+5.9) (-6.5)
sea-going vessels
TEARE AR T = Aia
IR AN R S B 54 820 57 742 54 677
Ship owners and operators of (-8.5) (-4.7) (+5.6) (-9.5) (-5.3) (-8.8)
vessels moving between Hong Kong
and the ports in Pearl River Delta
AR HSER 4l 54 230 61 232 54 228
Ship brokers (+28.6) (-3.4) (+13.0) (+0.9) (-11.5) (-1.7)
Ll - Source :
BUF&RET e Census and Statistics Department
SR Note :
() TEFESRNRVE T FRore% 8 AR by () Figures in brackets denote percentage changes of the

SEFEEH R - respective year compared with the preceding year.
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Table 6 Business Receipts and Other Income of Major Industry Groups of the

Maritime Industry

B hEEET

Figures in HKD million

ek
Industry Group

R BT ALK
TSI BB AR

Ship agents and managers,
and local representative offices
of overseas shipping companies

ARG R S
Ship owners and operators of
sea-going vessels

FARE BT = AN
Y EmRLAL R R B

Ship owners and operators of

vessels moving between Hong Kong

and the ports in Pearl River Delta

s atan
Ship brokers

ERICH
BUR4Ea

SRR

() RSP T AL

BENE % -

SRS R AU A

Business Receipts and Other Income

201 2020 2021
7,538 7,483 8,510
(-5.0) (-0.7) (+13.7)
95,926 112,443 215,461
(+13.8) (+17.2) (+91.6)
5,730 3,797 3,475
(-8.2) (-33.7) (-8.5)
632 625 811
(-0.4) (-1.1) (+29.7)
Source :
Census and Statistics Department
Note :
() Figures in brackets denote percentage changes of the

respective year compared with the preceding year.
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Table 7 Value Added and Value Added Per Person of Major Industry Groups of the

Maritime Industry

By Ry EHEAETT
Figures in HKD million
TT3E4H A
Industry Group 2019
s R S BB A LLR
YN FIB AR R 4,136
Ship agents and managers, (-4.9)
and local representative offices
of overseas shipping companies
AL R S 5,163
Ship owners and operators of (+112.9)
sea-going vessels
TR AR T = A A
I EmAL AL R 2 257
Ship owners and operators of (-66.1)
vessels moving between Hong Kong
and the ports in Pearl River Delta
P EIAS 339
Ship brokers (-4.2)

BRI

BN

HEFE

() TERESENHIBG SRS AL
B -

W hnEE
Value added
2020 2021
3,975 4,394
(-3.9) (+10.5)
12,711 84,313
(+146.2) (+563.3)
77 195
(-70.1) (+153.6)
311 384
(-8.3) (+23.5)
Source :

Census and Statistics Department

Note :

NI h(EE

Value added per person

019 020 021
0.60 0.61 0.70

(+2.6) (+2.3) (+15.2)
1.27 3.40 24.10

(+103.1)  (+168.3)  (+609.6)

0.31 0.10 0.29
(-64.5) (-66.9)  (+178.0)
1.47 1.34 1.68
(-0.9) (-9.1) (+25.7)

() Figures in brackets denote percentage changes of the

respective year compared with the preceding year.
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Table 8 Top 10 Merchant Fleet by Flag of Registration

HE E=F—-H—H
As at 1 January 2023

LA Fik EE IR i
(T-15) (T-15) RAnEE

e faET it Gross tonnage Deadweight tonnage Number of
Flag of registration ('000 tons) ('000 tons) vessels
B2 238 760 365 096 8174
Panama
ﬂtl:% i 233 350 378 346 4 821
Liberia

LTI B
FERHRIEE 184 008 299 170 4180
Marshall Islands
&t 126 883 200 075 2 537
Hong Kong
%? sz 92 032 134 985 3202
Singapore
A 81 550 109 001 1957
Malta
rh B AT
The mainland of China 81309 124 334 8314

[[A\
B 61 405 72 674 1274
Bahamas
il 35 248 59 016 1215
Greece
HA 30 817 41726 5229
Japan
T FAEET
World Total 1 536 862 2272772 105 395
R Note :
B HALFE100 4EMENY K2 DL B AR E R Figures include seagoing propelled merchant vessels of

100 gross tonnage and above

BRI - Source :

BEEE GRS United Nations Conference on Trade and Development
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Table 9 Vessels Owned, Managed and /or Operated by Members of

Hong Kong Shipowners Association

HE-Z_—Ft-H—H HE—Z-—H+-H—H
As at 1 December 2021 As at 1 December 2022

AfngE Y B iy L REfagE Y E I LA
SEHE %/ 5 Number of ~ Deadweight Gross Number of  Deadweight Gross
Country/Territory of the register ships tonnage tonnage ships tonnage tonnage
s E Bahamas 36 2802018 1742 693 25 1606 238 1133 367
CES Barbados 1 50 448 29 104 - - —
Il Belgium 22 1949 269 1124 715 - — —
HRE Bermuda 14 696 336 627 828 - — -
JI/IE-V.N Canada 1 31278 22615
B BELE Cayman Islands 11 431 425 151 840 8 183 411 106 796
o (57 P The mainland of China 25 896 404 588 825 19 949 470 609 758
TeAEHEE Croatia - --- --- 3 198 563 112 928
EHIER Curacao 7 381 860 297 460 7 381 749 298 535
FETHRSHT Cyprus 8 456 130 284 540 3 123 425 79 620
£z Denmark 8 636 635 441120 6 589 236 442 905
HATEERE Gibraltar 6 164 838 159 594 2 26 260 16 946
EH Hong Kong 1265 125 737 580 77 017 464 1171 119 515 356 74 473 572
ERE India 4 155 549 88 176 2 121 587 67 446
ENfE Indonesia 8 237013 142 446 1 8074 5629
EEE Isle of Man 5 466 175 265410 1 157 470 81394
=l Italy 6 803 133 423 926 5 695 628 363 721
HA Japan 4 172 863 208 016 3 91 065 164 850
FEbEEE Liberia 187 19 944 847 12 082 349 195 20 247 101 11 688 038
EiEhr Madeira 14 189 766 233 308 20 291 519 315678
FE A Malta 73 3697 703 3157 927 42 2 565 039 2008 760
EHHEE Marshall Islands 514 32 608 983 22 031 201 444 29 923 416 20012 676
EHEH Mauritius 1 800 499 1 800 499
HrvanE New Zealand - - - 3 50 509 42 246
Wi Norway 56 3 640 426 2124 942 53 2982 147 1782 349
B2 Panama 345 25273 836 18 026 540 316 24 257 680 17 286 082
HE Portugal 10 974 812 536 026 - - -
e EEAVA (! Saudi Arabia 4 183 745 119 164 4 183 745 119 164
Hrhny Singapore 249 21 569 455 13491708 199 17 120 679 10 725792
FgE South Africa 3 448 121 228 975 3 438 542 227 331
R NI E4EET St. Kitts & Nevis 2 4 347 3023 2 4 347 3023
ZRE Thailand 25 15079 4547
BT Uganda - - - 1 3800 4 880
feffi (A& REREl  United Arab Emirates 2 102 281 57 858 633 490
R United Kingdom 4 115 965 76 249 4 287 857 162 235
qa=t Grand Total 2920 244839120 155 790 088 2544 223 005 346 142 336 710
sl
B Sy EL % of World Total 5.3% 11.2% 4.5% 9.9%
BRI Sources :
MR E Hong Kong Shipowners Association

T BE SRS T s

United Nations Conference on Trade and Development
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